GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1553
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08™ DECEMBER, 2015/AGRAHAYANA 17, 1937 (SAKA)
ESTABLISHMENT OF NIDM
1553. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has taken any steps for establishment of the National Institute of Disaster Management (NIDM) Head Office in Andhra

Pradesh (AP) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Government is planning to establish a Regional Office instead of establishing NIDM Head Office in Andhra Pradesh (AP); and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RI13J13U)

(a) As per the mandate of the Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Act, 2014
(section 93 and the 13™ schedule), a provision to establish National Institute of Disaster management (NIDM) in the successor state of Andhra Pradesh has been made.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Question does not arise.
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